

12-27-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40

11

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Forr

6-93

RECORDATIO MW) VX 27 (ACTRADI





101243538

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Thomas Industries, Inc.	Name: Genlyte Thomas Group LLC
[] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation- Delaware [] Other	Internal Address: 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300 P.O. Box 35120 Louisville, Kentucky 40232
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	Country: United States
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	[] Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/380,286	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Leslie Bertagnolli	
Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	[] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 3500	8. Deposit account number:
	02-0400
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601	
01/12/2000 DCORTES 00000013 020400 75380286 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 \ 40.00 CH \	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Leslie Bertagnolli Luni Halanul 12/17/99	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, has adopted and used the trademark referred to below, and has applied to register that mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK SERIAL NO. APPLICATION DATE

BUILDING BLOCKS 75/380286 October 27, 1997

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, P.O. Box 35120, Louisville, Kentucky 40232, acquired by agreement effective August 30, 1998 said trademark and the application therefor, including all claims and rights associated therewith and including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to said date) and has continuously used said mark since that date;

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement of August 30, 1998, the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said trademark and the application therefore by this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and confessed, said THOMAS INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby evidence its assignment unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the application therefore (Ser. No. 75/380286) and all

CHIDOCS01:210975.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0869

claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademark, all effective nunc pro tunc August 30, 1998.

THOMAS INDUSTRIES, INC.

ATTEST:

By: Carolyn F. Newlen
Title: Executive assistant

STATE OF KENTUCKY)

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

I do hereby certify that Royald D Wiseman, personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: 18, 2003

-2-

RECORDED: 12/27/1999